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Services and Referral Information
for Victims and Survivors

Direct Services for Victims and Survivors

New Jersey Coalition to New Jersey Coalition
End Domestic Violence Against Sexual Assault
800-572-7233 800-601-7200
Deaf Helpline: 609-619-1888 .
njcedv.org njcasa.org
National Domestic -
: : loveisrespect
Violence Hotline >
thehotline.org loveisrespect.org
800-799-SAFE, TTY 800-787-3224 866-331-9474, TTY 866-331-8453
online chat, video, phone online chat, text LOVEIS to 22522
New Jersey Human National Human
Trafficking Hotline Trafficking Hotline
Report to law enforcement: Connect to resources: 388-373-7888
855-363-6548 (855-END-NJ-HT) | online chat, text BE FREE (233733)
nj.gov/oag/dcj/humantrafficking humantraffickinghotline.org

Victims of Crime

Compensation Office

New Jersey Child
Abuse Hotline

nj.gov/dcf 973-648-2107 (Prompt 4)

1-877-652-2873 (1-877 NJ ABUSE)

TTY 1-800-835-5510 njvictims.org
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Services and Referral Information
for Victims and Survivors

County Prosecutor’s Offices Victim-Witness Advocates

Atlantic
Bergen
Burlington
Camden
Cape May
Cumberland
Essex
Gloucester
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex
Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Sussex
Union

Warren

acpo.org/unitsdept/victim-witness-advocacy

www.bcpo.net/victim-services

burlpros.org/units-departments/victim-witness-unit

camdencountypros.org/unit-list/victim-witness

cmcepros.net/victim-witness-services

njccpo.org/victim-witness-advocacy

njecpo.org/vw/index.php

www.co.gloucester.nj.us/depts/p/prosoffice/prosunits/vicwitness.asp

hudsoncountyprosecutorsofficenj.org/victim-withess-advocacy

co.hunterdon.nj.us/prosecutor/ovwa.html

mercercountyprosecutor.com/office-of-victim-witness-advocacy

middlesexcountynj.gov/Government/Departments/PSH/Prosecutor/Pages/MCPO/NVWUnit.aspx

mcponj.org/victim-witness-support

prosecutor.morriscountynj.gov/victim-witness

ocponj.gov/vw/

pcponj.org/divisions/administrative_trial_division/victim_advocacy.php

salemcountyprosecutor.org/victim-witness-services

www.co.somerset.nj.us/government/affiliated-agencies/prosecutor-s-office/victim-witness

sussex.nj.us/cn/webpage.cfm?tpid=976

ucnj.org/prosecutor/departments/victimwitness-unit

wcpo-nj.us/victim-witness.php

*To Report a crime, call 9-1-1
or your local police department*
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609-909-7800

201-646-2057

609-265-5048

856-225-8440

609-465-1135

856-453-0486

973-621-4689

856-384- 5557

201-795-6508

908-788-1403

609-989-6428

732-745-3394

732-431-6459

973-285-6200

732-929-2027

973-881-4887

856-935-7510

908-575-3359

973-383-1570

908-527-4596

908-475-6284




