Services and Referral Information for Victims and Survivors

Direct Services for Victims and Survivors

New Jersey Coalition to End Domestic Violence

800-572-7233 Deaf Helpline: 609-619-1888 njcedv.org

National Domestic Violence Hotline

thehotline.org 800-799-SAFE, TTY 800-787-3224 online chat, video, phone

> New Jersey Human Trafficking Hotline

Report to law enforcement:

855-363-6548 (855-END-NJ-HT) nj.gov/oag/dcj/humantrafficking

New Jersey Child Abuse Hotline

nj.gov/dcf 1-877-652-2873 (1-877 NJ ABUSE) TTY 1-800-835-5510 New Jersey Coalition Against Sexual Assault

> 800-601-7200 njcasa.org

loveisrespect

loveisrespect.org 866-331-9474, TTY 866-331-8453 online chat, text LOVEIS to 22522

National Human Trafficking Hotline

Connect to resources: 888-373-7888 online chat, text BE FREE (233733) humantraffickinghotline.org

Victims of Crime Compensation Office

973-648-2107 (Prompt 4) njvictims.org

Services and Referral Information for Victims and Survivors

County Prosecutor's Offices Victim-Witness Advocates

Atlantic	acpo.org/unitsdept/victim-witness-advocacy	609-909-7800
Bergen	www.bcpo.net/victim-services	201-646-2057
Burlington	burlpros.org/units-departments/victim-witness-unit	609-265-5048
Camden	camdencountypros.org/unit-list/victim-witness	856-225-8440
Cape May	cmcpros.net/victim-witness-services	609-465-1135
Cumberland	njccpo.org/victim-witness-advocacy	856-453-0486
Essex	njecpo.org/vw/index.php	973-621-4689
Gloucester	www.co.gloucester.nj.us/depts/p/prosoffice/prosunits/vicwitness.asp	856-384- 5557
Hudson	hudsoncountyprosecutorsofficenj.org/victim-witness-advocacy	201-795-6508
Hunterdon	co.hunterdon.nj.us/prosecutor/ovwa.html	908-788-1403
Mercer	mercercountyprosecutor.com/office-of-victim-witness-advocacy	609-989-6428
Middlesex	$\underline{middlesex} county \underline{nj.gov/Government/Departments/PSH/Prosecutor/Pages/MCPO/VWU \underline{nit.aspx}$	732-745-3394
Monmouth	mcponj.org/victim-witness-support	732-431-6459
Morris	prosecutor.morriscountynj.gov/victim-witness	973-285-6200
Ocean	ocponj.gov/vw/	732-929-2027
Passaic	pcponj.org/divisions/administrative_trial_division/victim_advocacy.php	973-881-4887
Salem	salemcountyprosecutor.org/victim-witness-services	856-935-7510
Somerset	www.co.somerset.nj.us/government/affiliated-agencies/prosecutor-s-office/victim-witness	908-575-3359
Sussex	sussex.nj.us/cn/webpage.cfm?tpid=976	973-383-1570
Union	ucnj.org/prosecutor/departments/victimwitness-unit	908-527-4596
Warren	wcpo-nj.us/victim-witness.php	908-475-6284

To Report a crime, call 9-1-1 or your local police department

